Total financial liabilities - - - - 3,332 3,332

Net financial assets 66,287 - - - 4,793 71,080

Floating

interest rate

Fixed
interest

maturing in
1 year or

less

Fixed
interest

maturing
in 1 to 5

years

Fixed
interest

maturing in
more than 5

years

Non-
interest
bearing Total

360CDIF2 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30 June 2020
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 33,356  - - - 33,356

Receivables - - - - 77 77

Total financial assets 33,356 - - - 77 33,433

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - - 158 158

Total financial liabilities - - - - 158 158

Net financial assets/(liabilities) 33,356 - - - (81) 33,275

360 Capital Digital Infrastructure Fund
Notes to the financial report
For the year ended 30 June 2020

29

Note 16: Other financial assets and liabilities (continued)

Summarised interest rate sensitivity analysis

The table below illustrates the potential impact a change in interest rates by +/-1% would have had on the Group and 360CDIF2’s
profit.

GROUP   Change in interest rate

   -1% 1%

Carrying
amount  Profit Profit

   $'000  $'000 $'000

30 June 2020

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents   66,287  (663) 663

Total (decrease) increase   (663) 663

360CDIF2   Change in interest rate

   -1% 1%

Carrying
amount  Profit Profit

   $'000  $'000 $'000

30 June 2020

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents   33,356  (334) 334

Total (decrease) increase   (334) 334

Foreign exchange risk

The Group’s foreign exchange rate risk arises from overseas investments. Some investments are denominated in foreign currencies
and expose the Group to foreign exchange rate risk.

The table below illustrates the potential impact a change in foreign exchange rates by +/-1% would have had on the Group’s profit.

GROUP
Change in exchange

rate

   -1% 1%

Carrying
amount  Profit Profit

   $'000  $'000 $'000

US Dollars

30 June 2020

Financial assets   7,935  (79) 79

Total (decrease) increase   (79) 79

360 Capital Digital Infrastructure Fund